

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4782 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 8, line 15, delete "the" and insert "a"
- 1.3 Page 20, line 8, delete "(s)" and insert "(p)"
- 1.4 Page 21, line 14, before "by" insert "if provided"
- 1.5 Page 28, line 19, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "July 1, 2024"
- 1.6 Page 37, line 21, after "342.17" insert "or a local unit of government"
- 1.7 Page 38, line 27, before "applicants" insert "social equity"
- 1.8 Page 38, line 29, before "applicant" insert "social equity"
- 1.9 Page 38, line 31, before the first "applicant" insert "social equity"
- 1.10 Page 39, lines 2 and 3, before "applicant" insert "social equity"
- 1.11 Page 39, after line 3, insert:
- 1.12 "Subd. 5. **Local unit of government.** The office shall only issue a temporary license to
- 1.13 a local unit of government if, after assigning temporary licenses to social equity applicants,
- 1.14 there are remaining temporary licenses. A temporary license held by a local unit of
- 1.15 government must not count towards the limited number of licenses issued by a local
- 1.16 government unit under section 342.13, paragraph (h), or the maximum number of licenses
- 1.17 issued by the office under section 342.18, subdivision 4."
- 1.18 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.19 Page 52, line 22, before "cannabis" insert "any"
- 1.20 Page 52, lines 23, 27, and 31, delete "a"
- 1.21 Page 95, line 17, delete "powers and duties of" and insert "powers, duties, rights,
- 1.22 obligations, and other authority imposed by law on"